9 1 3 L) 3 2 I
REV DESCRIPTION DATE ENG | ECO # | APPR
8 |CHANGED HARDWARE FOR MODIFIED PAN LATCH DESIGN, | 23NOVO4 | OF
ADDED HARDWARE FOR MODIFIED PAN DESIGN
9 |REPLACE FAN W/ (2X) STUDIO BEAM FANS ISDEC04 | LR
10 |ADDED PN: 90706083, ADDED PN: 90701187, CHANGED | 3INAYOS | DOF
PN: 90706012 FROM 4 TO 3, CHANGED PN: 90701364
FROM 4 70 3
IT_|ADDED PN: 90722021
I [sPi32 90706083 A [WASHER, THRUST, OPTICAL MODULE ASSY
3 |WASHERI0-204X44055 90706012 WASHER, FLAT #10 SS
I [DBAOI9 INTERNAL NA__|TRAY ASM, POWER SUPPLY, DL2
I [oB195 80071868 -~ [SUPPORT,REINFORCED YOKE BASE DL2
I [sw329 90701187 - [STOP, WHEEL RETAINER
I [oB129 99260461 B [STOP, PAN LOCK, DL?
4 [pB330 91200667 -~ [STANDOFF, M5-0.8 X 42.7 HEX M-F STEEL
| [SPRING360_1120EXT 90701340 —_ [SPRING, EXTENSION .360 X I.12 (6
2 [oB210 99190090 -~ [SHIM, PAN LATCH. DL2
gm‘EL o500 8 [SCREWIO-14PPF500 90709062 SCREW. PHIL PAN #10 X 1/2 PLASTITE SZ
: 4 [SCREWMAC20SS 91100620 _ [SCREW, M6 SOCKET 20 S§
X 4 [SCREWM6AC 0SS 91100610 SCREW, M6 SOCKET 10 S W/PATCH
2 |SCREWMSAC [0SSP 91100510 SCREW, M5 SOCKET 10 S5, W/PATCH
4 [SCREWM4AC08BZ 91000408 SCREW, M4 SOCKET 08 BZ SENS
2 [SCREWM3ABO6BZ 91010306 SCREW, M3 BUTTON 06 BZ NYTEMP
N | [SCREWS-32AS188BZ 90707093 SCREW, 6-32 SOCKET SET 3/16 BO PTCH FT PT
3 [RETAINER_PUSH_5MM 90701364 RETAINER.PUSH-ON, 5MM SHAFT
I [oB143 80070392 -~ [PLATE.DETENT,PAN LATCH, PLATED DL2
I [DBA0OS INTERNAL NA_|PANEL ASSY, COMPLETE, CONTROL, DL2
I [oBAo07 INTERNAL NA__|PANEL ASM,COMPLETE, 1/0. DL2
2 [oB103 99260453 -~ [MOUNT. EXHAUST FAN. TOP BOX DL2
I [oB134 80071849 B [LATCH, PAN LEVER
2 |oB439 99310416 A [LABEL, SIDE, TOP BOX, DL2
" | [LABEL_SERIAL_GENERIC |80590100 LABEL. SERIAL, GENERIC
| [LABEL_MFG_WARNING 99310399 LABEL, MANUFACTURERS WARNING DLI
| |oB453 99310414 -~ [LABEL, COMPLIANCE DL2
I [oBA0iS INTERNAL NA_ |GEAR ASSY, PAN DL2
. I [oB512 80260015 — [FILTER, INTAKE TOP BOX DL2
2 |VELCRO_STRIP_HOOK88 _ |90722021 FASTENER,VELCRO, 5/8" WIDE W\PSA,HOOK 88
2 [svasa 80270011 FAN, ASSY SUNON SP2 §T2
I [DBAOI0 80110037 D |[ENCLOSURE ASSY, COMPLETE, CPU DL2
v 2 [pBAO24 80110035 A |COVER, ASSY UPPER, TOP BOX, DL2
2 [CLIP_I00_PUSH_ON_NY _ [90701359 CLIP, WIRE 1.00 DIA, PUSH MOUNT
I [CLIP_75_PUSH_ON_NY 90701358 CLIP, WIRE .75 DIA, PUSH MOUNT
I [pBAOTI INTERNAL NA__|[CHASSIS ASM, TOP BOX DL2
¢ | [CAP_090X4371D_SILVER [90724014 CAP, 090 X .437 1.D., PUSH ON, NY, SILVER
I [Fs709 80040022 — [BOARD, ASSY ME46 FLAG HOMING SENSOR
I_[oB510 99360044  [BELT, TIMIING, 3MM HTD, 223 GROOVE, 6MM W
2 |CATAD32 80460003 A [ASSY, MOUNT, TRUSS, DLI EXTRUDED
v I [pBA028 INTERNAL NA_[ASSY, MOTOR W/SENSOR, TOP BOX DL2
ITEN N0.] OTY. FILENAME PART NO. | REV DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
¢ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED|RELEASE DATE. CE. 2105 GRACY FARMS LANE
DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES: | ENG: 0A High &nd Ay ans T8
O PLACE DECIMAL = +0.38 [N FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGHTWAVE
2 PLACE DECIMALS :0.13 [MFG: DRW- K. BICKERS sveremcd hitp://uwv.highend.com RESEARCHs
\ ANGLES = 0.5 DESCRIPTION
FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER 70 |ASSY. TOP BOX MAIN DL2
ENG. SPEC. WANUAL W1-0592 [warewial Tinis:
WIN_DRAFT NA NA
PROPRIETARY NOTICE MIN. RADII INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER SI PART NO. DRAWING NO. REV.
e U0 T T BTy B 0 1 e g tot W 2asst O £ vimee | INTERNAL [DBA00O?2 NA
INFORMATION THEREIN. WILL NOT COPY OR PERMIT COPYING TH DOCUNENT WILL NOT DISCLOSE TO OTHERS EITHER THE DOCUNENT OR THE INFORMATION THEREIN. AND WILL UPON CONPLETION THICKNESS DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERs| AT
OF THEJEED 10 RETAIN TNEESI)DCUHENT, OR UPDEIZDEMAII)‘ RETURN THE DOCUMENT WITHOUT RETAINING ANY OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREW‘LI ANY FORM NHATSOEVER VOLUME DO NOT SCALE lS(;‘ALE. 0.250 5 lSHEETZ | OF |

a0 L) 1] 1] s 5 i ] 13 H o § 3 T g



